

Ein cyf / Our ref: ATISN-11577

Dyddiad/Date: 18/10/2017

Dear	
DCai	•

ATISN-11577: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your request which we received on 20/09/2017 for information regarding summer play schemes in the Caerphilly County Borough Council area.

The information you requested is enclosed.

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Government's handling of your request, you can ask for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Welsh Government's Freedom of Information Officer at:

Information Rights Unit, Welsh Government, Cathays Park, Cardiff, CF10 3NQ

or Email: FreedomOfInformationOfficer@wales.gsi.gov.uk

Please remember to quote the ATISN reference number above.

You also have the right to complain to the Information Commissioner. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office,

AGGCC Swyddfa Llywodraeth Cymru Parc Busnes Rhydycar Merthyr Tudful CF48 1UZ www.aggcc.org.uk

0300 790 0126

CSSIW
Welsh Government Office
Rhydycar Business Park
Merthyr Tydfil
CF48 1UZ
www.cssiw.org.uk

□ cssiw@wales.,gsi.gov.uk

Rydym yn croesawu derbyn gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg. Byddwn yn ateb gohebiaeth a dderbynnir yn Gymraeg yn Gymraeg ac ni fydd gohebu yn Gymraeg yn arwain at oedi.

We welcome receiving correspondence in Welsh. Any correspondence received in Welsh will be answered in Welsh and corresponding in Welsh will not lead to a delay in responding.

Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

However, please note that the Commissioner will not normally investigate a complaint until it has been through our own internal review process.

Yours sincerely

ATISN-11577 – Freedom of Information Request for CSSIW data on summer play schemes in the Caerphilly County Borough Council area.

*Please note: CSSIW do not register summer play schemes specifically as such but register Open Access Play Provisions which may include summer play schemes.

1. The number of Summer Play Schemes (4-5 weeks) registered with CSSIW in the Caerphilly County Borough Area, during 2016 to 2017.

Total number of open access play provisions in Caerphilly CB with existing registration with CSSIW during the period 01/01/2016 - 30/09/2017	1
Number of applications to register an open access play provision in	0
Caerphilly CB which were approved by CSSIW during the period	
01/01/2016 - 30/09/2017	

2. The number of Play Schemes (4-5 weeks) failing to achieve CSSIW registration.

Number of applications to register an open access play provision in	0
Caerphilly CB which were refused by CSSIW during the period	
01/01/2016 - 30/09/2017	
Number of applications to register an open access play provision in	1
Caerphilly CB made to CSSIW during the period 01/01/2016 -	
30/09/2017 which were subsequently withdrawn by the applicant	
before determination.	

3. The number of Summer Play Schemes (4-5 weeks) run during 2016 to 2017, not registered with you in the Caerphilly County Borough Council area

CSSIW do not hold information about play schemes which are not registered with CSSIW and therefore we are not able to provide this information.